between Exhibit B or Exhibit B-1 and Exhibit B-3, Exhibit B-3 shall control.

III. ADMINITRATIVE AND SITE REVIEW FEE. Within ninety (90) days after the 
parties fully execute this Amendment No. 3, Tenant shall pay to Landlord a nonrefundable one-
time administrative and site review fee equal to FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000.00) 
to cover Landlord's costs to review and execute this Amendment No. 3. The Administrative and 
Site Review Fee shall not be any offset to any Rental owed under this Third Amendment and 
is fully earned and non-refundable by Landlord upon the full execution of this Third Amendment.